

NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release February 5, 2018 Media Contact: Glenn Marshall, President & CEO 610-561-6013

FIRST RESOURCE BANK to Webcast, Live, at VirtualInvestorConferences.com on February 8, 2018

Company invites individual and institutional investors as well as advisors to attend interactive realtime virtual VirtualInvestorConferences.com

EXTON, PA – First Resource Bank (OTCQX: FRSB) today announced that Glenn B. Marshall, President & CEO, will present live on February 8, 2018 at VirtualInvestorConferences.com.

DATE: Thursday, February 8, 2018 TIME: 9:30 AM EST LINK: <u>https://tinyurl.com/0218prepr</u>

This will be a live, interactive online event where investors are invited to ask the company questions in real-time - both in the presentation hall as well as the association's "virtual trade booth." If attendees are not able to join the event live on the day of the conference, an on-demand archive will be available for 90 days.

It is recommended that investors pre-register and run the online system check to save time and receive event updates.

Learn more about the event at <u>www.VirtualInvestorConferences.com</u>.

Recent Company Highlights

- 2017 had record annual net income of \$1.7 million, a 32% increase over the prior year
- Non-interest bearing deposits grew 33% during 2017
- First Resource Bank was listed on the 2018 OTCQX Best 50, a ranking of the top performing companies traded on the OTCQX Best Market last year.

###

About First Resource Bank

First Resource Bank is a locally owned and operated Pennsylvania state-chartered bank, serving the banking needs of businesses, professionals and individuals in Chester County, Pennsylvania. The Bank offers a full

range of deposit and credit services with a high level of personalized service. First Resource Bank also offers a broad range of traditional financial services and products, competitively priced and delivered in a responsive manner to small businesses, professionals and residents in the local market. For additional information visit our website at <u>www.firstresourcebank.com</u>. Member FDIC.

About VirtualInvestorConferences.com

Since 2010, VirtualInvestorConferences.com, created by <u>BetterInvesting (NAIC)</u> and <u>PRNewswire</u>, has been the only monthly virtual investor conference series that provides an interactive forum for presenting companies to meet directly with investors using a graphically-enhanced online platform.

Designed to replicate the look and feel of location-based investor conferences, Virtual Investor Conferences unites PR Newswire's leading-edge online conferencing and investor communications capabilities with BetterInvesting's extensive retail investor audience network.

CONTACTS

First Resource Bank Glenn B. Marshall President & CEO 610-561-6013 GMarshall@firstresourcebank.com

VirtualInvestorConferences.com

John Viglotti VP, Investor Relations Products and Services Cision / PR Newswire / MultiVu +1.201.360.6767 john.viglotti@prnewswire.com